#### 12/02/2014 503081701

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3128306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION	11/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CJ HEALTHCARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	330 DONGHO-RO, JUNG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	100-400

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Number
5776460
6610715
7091326
6649775
6576775
7098318
6906204
8008454
8088899
8637669
14220875
14278035

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)682-6031 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: barbarah@SeedIP.com

**Correspondent Name:** QING LIN, PH.D. Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP Address Line 2: 701 5TH AVE, SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 PATENT

REEL: 034305 FRAME: 0856 503081701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200187.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QING LIN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Qing Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014
Total Attachments: 4	·
source=Assignment CJ Healthcare#	page1.tif

source=Assignment\_CJ\_Healthcare#page1.tif source=Assignment\_CJ\_Healthcare#page2.tif source=Assignment\_CJ\_Healthcare#page3.tif source=Assignment\_CJ\_Healthcare#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034305 FRAME: 0857

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a place of business at 330 Dongho-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-400, Republic of Korea, is the owner of the letters patents and patent applications listed on SCHEDULE A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, CJ HEALTHCARE CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 330 Dongho-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-400, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said letters patent and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patents and patent applications including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patents and patent applications; said letters patents and patent applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patents and patent applications, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents and patent applications therefor.

ì

# CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION

Ellan
Name: Kian, Chal Hon Title: President
dence that <u>kim</u> that signed this untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Signed at Soul, Force
(Signature of Witness)

# SCHEDULE A

Title: PROCESSED GINSENG PRODUCT WITH ENHANCED			
PHARMACOLOG	SICAL EFFECTS		
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date	
United States	5,776,460	07-07-1998	

Title: CATHECOL HYDRAZONE DERIVATIVES, PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME			
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date	
United States	6,610,715	08-26-2003	

Title: FUSION PROTEIN HAVING ENHANCED IN VIVO ERYTHROPOIETIN ACTIVITY			
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date	
United States	7,091,326	08-15-2006	

Title: PROCESS OF LA	ACTONIZATION IN TH	E PREPARATION OF STATIN
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date

Title: PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SIMVASTATIN			
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date	
United States	6,576,775	06-10-2003	

Title: FUSION PROTEIN HAVING ENHANCED IN VIVO ACTIVITY OF ERYTHROPOIETIN			
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date	
United States	7,098,318	08-29-2006	

Title: PROCESSING METHOD OF LACTIONIZATION IN THE			
PREPARATION OF STATINS			
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date	

### SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

Title: FUSION PROTE ERYTHROPOIE		ANCED IN VIVO ACTIVITY OF
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	8,008,454	08-30-2011

Title: HUMAN GRANULOCYTE-COLONY STIMULATING FACTOR ISOFORMS			
Country/Region	Patent No.	Issue Date	
United States 8,088,899 01-03-2012			

Title: IMPROVED PRODUCTION METHOD FOR ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL		
Country/Region Patent No. Issue Date		
United States	8,637,669	01-28-2014

Title: METHOD OF PREPARING MICROSPHERES BY USING POLYMER HAVING SOL-GEL TRANSITION PROPERTY AND MICROSPHERES PREPARED THEREBY			
Country/Region Application No. Filing Date			
United States	14/220,875	03-20-2014	

Title: CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR PREPARING MICROSPHERES AND			
MICROSPHERES PREPARED THEREBY			
Country/Region	Application No.	Filing Date	
United States	14/278,035	05-15-2014	

**RECORDED: 12/02/2014**